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Section

1300.10
1300.20
1300.30
1300.40

Section
1300.100

1300.102
1300.103
1300.105
1300.110
1300.115
1300.120
1300.130
1300.145
1300.150
1300.155
1300.160
1300.165
1300.170
1300.175
1300.180
1300.185
1300.195

Section
1300.200

JCARO081300-2405844r02

TITLE 8: AGRICULTURE AND ANIMALS
CHAPTER I: ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
SUBCHAPTER v: LICENSING AND REGULATIONS

PART 1300
CANNABIS REGULATION AND TAX ACT

SUBPART A: GENERAL PROVISIONS

Definitions and Incorporations

Referenced Materials

Scope and Application

Operation of a Cannabis Business Establishment

SUBPART B: ADULT USE CULTIVATION CENTERS

Application, Selection, and Operation of Early Adult Use Cultivation Center
License

Application for Conditional Adult Use Cultivation Center License
Financial Disclosure

License Selection Criteria

License Denial and Prohibitions

License Award, Issuance and Transferability

License Renewal

Modifications and Alterations

Background Check

Specifications

Records

Signage

Agents and Identification Cards

Operations — Plant Production

Operations — Infused or Processed Products

Inventory

Security

Transportation

SUBPART C: COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CANNABIS VOCATIONAL PILOT PROGRAM

Definitions
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1300.202
1300.205
1300.215
1300.220
1300.230
1300.235
1300.245
1300.265
1300.275
1300.280
1300.295

Section

1300.300
1300.305
1300.307
1300.310
1300.315
1300.320
1300.330
1300.335
1300.345
1300.350
1300.355
1300.360
1300.365
1300.370
1300.375
1300.380
1300.385
1300.395

Section

1300.400
1300.405
1300.407
1300.410
1300.415
1300.420
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License Application

License Selection Criteria
License Transferability
License Renewal
Modifications and Alterations
License Awards and Denials
Agents and Identification Cards
Background Check

Program Operations
Enforcement

Requests for Information

SUBPART D: CRAFT GROWERS

License Application

Financial Disclosure

License Selection Criteria

License Denial and Prohibitions

License Award, Issuance and Transferability
License Renewal

Modifications and Alterations

Canopy Modification

Background Check

Specifications

Records

Signage

Agents and Identification Cards

Operations — Plant Production

Operations — Infused or Processed Products
Inventory

Security

Transportation

SUBPART E: INFUSERS

License Application

Financial Disclosure

License Selection Criteria

License Denial and Prohibitions

License Award, Issuance and Transferability
License Renewal
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123
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1300.430
1300.445
1300.450
1300.455
1300.460
1300.465
1300.470
1300.475
1300.480
1300.485
1300.495

Section

1300.500
1300.510
1300.520
1300.530
1300.540
1300.550
1300.560
1300.570
1300.580
1300.590
1300.595

Section

1300.600
1300.610
1300.620
1300.630
1300.640
1300.650

Section
1300.700
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Modifications and Alterations
Background Check
Specifications

Records

Signage

Agents and Identification Cards
Operations — General Requirements
Operations — Infused Products
Inventory

Security

Transportation

SUBPART F: TRANSPORTERS

License Requirements

License Application

License Selection Criteria
License Denial and Prohibitions
License Issuance and Transferability
License Renewal

Modifications and Alterations
Background Check

Records

Agents and Identification Cards
Operations

SUBPART G: ENFORCEMENT AND IMMUNITIES

Investigations

License Suspension
License Revocation
Fines

Administrative Hearings
Petition for Rehearing

SUBPART H: LABORATORY TESTING

Laboratory Testing

SUBPART I: DESTRUCTION OF CANNABIS
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Section

1300.800 Scope

1300.810 Notice to the Department
1300.820 Method of Destruction
1300.830 Records

1300.840 Disposal

SUBPART J: CANNABIS PACKAGING AND LABELING

Section

1300.900 Registration

1300.910 Registration Fee

1300.920 Container and Packaging Requirements
1300.930 Labeling Requirements

1300.940 Warnings

1300.APPENDIX A  Authorized Pesticides

AUTHORITY: Implementing and authorized by the Cannabis Regulation and Tax Act [410
ILCS 705].

SOURCE: Emergency rules adopted at 44 Ill. Reg. 1466, effective January 1, 2020, for a
maximum of 180 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 44 11l. Reg. 8349, effective
April 30, 2020, for the remainder of the 180 days; adopted at 44 Ill. Reg. 10364, effective June 3,
2020; expedited correction at 44 1ll. Reg. 16943, effective June 3, 2020; amended at 48 Ill. Reg.
1862, effective January 22, 2024; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. , effective .

SUBPART E: INFUSERS
Section 1300.430 Modifications and Alterations

a) A license shall be amended before the commencement of any modification to the
facility. This includes any change that modifies the approved license design
capability of production or process areas, including change of capacity, efficiency
Or processes.

b) Before making any modification to a licensed facility, the infuser must complete
an Application for License and Construction Approval and submit the application
with the appropriate schedules to the Department. The fee for an applicant to
make modifications to an infuser shall be $1,250$5;609. In addition, upon
approval of the application, the applicant shall pay an additional fee of
$750$3;000.
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173

174 C) An amendment to the license shall not be required for alterations at the facility.
175 The fee for an application to reflect an alteration of the infuser's facility, other
176 than an expansion, shall be $250$1,000.

177

178 d) For any fee paid by a licensee prior to September 1, 2024 that was higher than the
179 amounts identified in this Section, the Department shall refund the difference in
180 fee paid prior to the reduction in the fee amount.

181

182 (Source: Amended at 48 1ll. Reg. , effective )




